



The Bake Shed

# 22761 - Luxury Caramel Brownie Gluten Free

30% of the brownie recipe is made using Belgian chocolate so it is super chocolaty. The caramel is made using butter and condensed milk to give it lovely richness then it's topped with creamy Belgian milk chocolate. It is also gluten-free!



## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 1  
Serving size 75.0g (75g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 340**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 20g	<b>25%</b>
Saturated Fat 11g	<b>55%</b>
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 45mg	<b>15%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 75mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 38g	<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 34g	
Includes 34g Added Sugar	<b>68%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0.3mcg	<b>2%</b>
Calcium 40mg	<b>3%</b>
Iron 0.7mg	<b>4%</b>
Potassium 110mg	<b>2%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### \* Benefits

A seriously delicious Belgian chocolate brownie topped with a rich and velvety caramel as well as creamy Belgian milk chocolate. This is packaged in a retail pack with 2 slices. This product is gluten-free but you will not be able to tell! The primary ingredients in this product are melted dark chocolate, Extra Brute cocoa powder, butter and free range egg. There is very little gluten free flour which gives it a light and soft texture. The caramel layer is made with condensed milk and sugar then the topping is a Belgian milk chocolate with caramel curls.

### Ingredients

Caramel (20%) (Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Invert Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Kernel, Water, Butter, Sugar, Palm Oil, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Rapeseed Lecithin, Sorbitan Tri-Stearate), Dried Glucose Syrup, Salt, Preservative Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Sugar, Milk Chocolate (17%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Soy Lecithin, Flavoring, Eggs, Belgian Dark Chocolate (11%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Flavoring), Vegetable Oil Spread (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Flavoring, Colour Added (Annatto Extract, Turmeric), Butter (Cream, Salt), Gluten Free Flour Blend (Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Tapioca Starch, Buckwheat Flour), Caramel Curls (1%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Lactose, Whey, Cocoa Mass, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Colour Added (Paprika Extract), Flavorings), Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Polyglycerol Ester of Fatty acids, Xanthan Gum.

### Allergens

#### Contains:

eggs milk soy

#### Free From:

crustaceans fish peanuts tree nuts wheat

### Handling Suggestions

This product can be kept ambient but out of direct sunlight.

### Serving Suggestions

To be sold in a retail environment in the following ways:

- In-store bakery
- Health store
- Grab and go; at the till-point

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Defrost the quantity required. Label with the best before date.

### Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
The Bake Shed	The Brownie Man Ltd T/A The Bake Shed	Baked Cake & Dessert Bars

UPC	MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
5060426140907	IW-LCB	22761	35060426140908		30/2.65 OZ

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
5.13lb	4.97lb	United Kingdom	No	

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
10.5in	9in	3.5in	0.19ft <sup>3</sup>	16x14	365days	-2°F / -5°F



The Bake Shed

# 22761 - Luxury Caramel Brownie Gluten Free



30% of the brownie recipe is made using Belgian chocolate so it is super chocolaty. The caramel is made using butter and condensed milk to give it lovely richness then it's topped with creamy Belgian milk chocolate. It is also gluten-free!

## Nutrition Analysis - By Measure

Calories	340	Total Fat	20g	Sodium	75mg
Protein	4	Trans Fats		Calcium	40mg
Total Carbohydrates...	38g	Saturated Fat	11g	Iron	0.7mg
Sugars	34g	Added Sugars	34g	Potassium	110mg
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	45mg		
Vitamin A(U)		Vitamin D	0.3mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

## Additional Images

